

NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY, TEXAS THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015 7:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee of the City of Sunset Valley Texas will hold a Called Meeting on Thursday, May 14, 2015 at 7:00 P.M. in the Municipal Building Council Chambers, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, at which time the following items will be discussed to wit:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Citizen's comments.
- 3. Review and possible approval of the committee meeting minutes April 16, 2015.
- 4. Overview of State Water Plan presentation by David Meesey.
- 5. Water Source Planning Project staff report and discussion.
- 6. Consideration of possible next meeting date.
- 7. Adjourn.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 11th day of May 2015 at 5:00 P.M.

A quorum of the City Council may attend this meeting, but no action will be taken by the City Council.

Rae Gene Greenough City Secretary

The City of Sunset Valley is committed to the compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.